
Order of the Thurston County 
Board of Equalization 

Property Owner: CINDY GUA ---------------------------------
Parcel Number(s): 21612420500 ---------------------------------
Assessment Year: 2016 Petition Number: 16-0248 ------------- --------------
Having considered the evidence presented by the parties in this appeal, the Board hereby: 

D sustains rgJ overrules the determination of the assessor. 

Assessor's True and Fair Value Dete'rmination BOE True and Fair Value Determination 

[81Land 
rgj hnprovements 
D Minerals 
D Personal Property 
TOTAL: 

$ 77,600-

$ I 369,300 
$ ________ _ 

$ ________ _ 

$ 446,900 

rgj Land $ 77,600 

[g] hnprovements $ 356,400 
D Minerals $ 
D Personal Property $ 

. TOTAL: $ 434,000 

This decision is based on our finding that: The Board overrules the Assessor's determination of value based 
on the testimony and evidence presented. The Board relies, in a measure, on its previous reviews of the 
subject property. The Board started the hearing on this Petition on June 8, 2017. When the Board discovered 
that the Petitioner had not rec~ived the Assessor's Response to the Petition, the hearing was continued until 
June 29, 2017, in order to provide the Petitioner with the opportunity to receive and to review the Assessor's 
Response. At the hearing; the Petitiotier revised her requested value to $343,900.The Petitioner purchased the 
subject property for $375,000 on October 17, 2011. The Petitioner testified about needed repairs to-the home: 
the roof on the home and. the shed needs to be replaced; the Louisiana Pacific siding has further deteriorated, 
with evidence of swelling and water behind the siding; and she presented,cost to cure bids totaling $73,211. 
In the first hearing, the Petitioner and her Representative testified about constitutional issues and Federal 
court cases. The Board did not receive hard copies of this information prior to the hearing. The Board finds 
that these issues are beyond the scope of this proceeding. The Assessor provided a market-adjusted cost 
approach and comparable sales in support of the current assessed value. The Board finds that Assessor's 
comparable sale 3 is the subject property, and that the adjusted sale pri.ce supports a reduced value for the 
subject property. The Board concludes that there is clear, cogent, and convincing evidence sufficient to 
overcome the As essor's presumption of correctness and to warrant a reduction in the valuation. 

. , 

June 2017 

NOTICE 
This order can be appealed to the State Board of Tax Appeals by filing ·a notice of appeal with them at 

I 

PO Box 40915, Olympia, WA 98504-0915 or at their website at bta.state.wa.us/appeal/forrns.htrn 
within thirty days of the date of mailing ofthis'order. The Notice of Appeal form is available from 
either your county assessor or the State Board. 

To ask about the availability of this publication in an alternate format for the visually impaired, please call 1-800-647-
7706. Teletype (TTY) users use the'Washington Relay Service by calling 711. For tax assistance, call (360) 534-1400. 

Distribution: • Assessor • Petitioner • BOE File 

REV 64 0058 (6/9/14) 

S 1H n~ P E D JUL 1 2 2011 


